Publication F700E  Issue 10/10
Established Leaders in Valve Actuation
Fluid Power Actuators and Control Systems
Electro-Hydraulic
Self-Contained Failsafe Actuators
Skilmatic Range
2
Rotork Actuators – Quality Controlled

	 SI-Q Range Performance Table
 		 Actuator Size	 Torque (Nm)	 Stroke Speed (Seconds)
	 Clockwise	 Anti-		  Hydraulic Stroke			   Spring Stroke
		  clockwise							       Hydraulic	 Spring
			   Start	 Mid	 End	 Start	 Mid	 End
	 SI-1-Q31	 SI-1-QA31	 95	 42	 60	 93	 40	 65	 15	 1.5 to 5.5
	 SI-1-Q41	 SI-1-QA41	 190 	 95	 120	 180	 100	 140	 30	 2 to 10
	 SI-1-Q51	 SI-1-QA51	 290 	 1400	 170	 325	 170	 240	 50	 4 to 15
	 SI-1-Q60	 SI-1-QA60	 720	 360	 500	 500	 260	 380	 95	 6 to 29
	 SI-1-Q61	 SI-1-QA61	 620	 300	 350	 630	 340	 480	 95	 6 to 29
	 SI-2-Q60	 SI-2-QA60	 720	 360	 500	 500	 260	 380	 14	 8 to 14
	 SI-2-Q61	 SI-2-QA61	 620	 300	 350	 630	 340	 480	 14	 8 to 14
	 SI-2-Q70	 SI-2-QA70	 1,650	 718	 885	 1,160	 570	 800	 30	 12 to 30
	 SI-2-Q80	 S-I2-QA80	 3,350	 1,450	 1,780	 2,350	 1,150	 1,605	 55	 25 to 55
	 SI-2-Q110	 SI-2-QA110	 4,422	 4,422	 2,850	 3,820	 1,892	 2,381	 70	 20 to 70
	 SI-2-Q111	 SI-2-QA111	 6,428	 3,290	 4,544	 5,033	 2,527	 3,255	 110	 28 to 110
	 SI-2-Q112	 SI-2-QA112	 5,264	 2,447	 2,852	 6,433	 3,301	 4,407	 110	 28 to 110
Note - Torque in lbf-in is 8.85x Nm figure.
Table reflects standard sizes. Alternative sizes and stroke speeds are available. See product specification sheets for full details.
5Established Leaders in Valve Actuation Technology

	 Type		  Torque (Nm)		  	Hydraulic Direction			  Spring Direction
	EH-Q-SR (Spring-Return)	 2,000	 to	 210,000	 5	 to	 425		  2	 to	   200
	EH-Q-DA (Double-Acting)	 1,000	 to	 600,000	 5	 to	 325		  N/A	 to	   N/A
	 EH-Q Range Performance Table
Note - Torque in lbf-in is 8.85x Nm figure.
Table reflects standard sizes. Alternative sizes and stroke speeds are available. See product specification sheets for full details.
6
SI Linear Actuators
Spring to extend actuator drive shaft:
Spring to retract actuator drive shaft:
Size 2 actuator shown
	 SI-L Range Performance Table
 		 Actuator Size	 Thrust (kN)	 Stroke Speed (mm/sec)
	 Spring to	 Stroke	 Hydraulic Stroke (Open)	 Spring Stroke (Close)	 Hydraulic	 Spring
	 Extend	 (mm)	 Start		  End	 Start		  End
	 SI-1-L80/40	 40	 2.08		  1.26	 2.64		  1.76	 4	 8.8 to 40
	 SI-1-L100/40	 40	 3.7		  2.04 	  4.29 		  2.86	 2.3	 4.4 to 20
	 SI-1-L125/65	 65	 6.13		  3.57	 6.6		  4.4 	 1.52	 3.6 to 21
	 SI-1-L160/65	 65	 9.73		  5.39	 11.22		  7.48	 0.96	 2.2 to 13
	 SI-1-L200/65	 65	 15.42		  8.51	 17.82		  11.88	 0.60	 1.6 to 8
	 SI-2-L200/105	 105	 15.42 		  8.52 	 17.82 		  11.88	 4.2	 4.2 to 14
	 SI-2-L250/105	 105	 23.88 		  13.14 	 27.71 		  18.48	 2.6	 2.6 to 8.8
	 SI-2-L280/105	 105	 30.17 		  16.62 	 34.98 		  23.32	 2.0	 2.0 to 7.0
	 SI-2-L320/105	 105	 39.47 		  21.57 	 46.2		  30.8	 1.6	 1.6 to 5.4
	 SI-2-L350/105	 105	 47.9 		  26.68 	 54.78		  36.52	 1.3	 1.3 to 4.4
	 SI-2-L400/105	 105	 62.22		  34.09 	 72.6		  48.4	 1.0	 1.0 to 3.4
	 SI-2-L450/105	 105	 78.75	  	 42.95 	 92.4 		  61.6	 0.8	 0.8 to 2.7
 		 Actuator Size	 Thrust (kN)	 Stroke Speed (mm/sec)
	 Spring to	 Stroke	 Hydraulic Stroke (Close)	 Spring Stroke (Open)	 Hydraulic	 Spring
	 Retract	 (mm)	 Start		  End	 Start		  End
	 SI-1LA80/40	 40	 2.79 		  1.78	 2.59		  1.73	 4	 8.8 to 40
	 SI-1LA100/40	 40	 4.42 		  2.88	 3.97	  	 2.64	 2.3	 4.4 to 20
	 SI-1LA125/65	 65	 6.84 		  4.41	 6.29		  4.19	 1.52	 3.6 to 21
	 SI-1LA160/65	 65	 11.39		  7.49	 10.07		  6.71	 0.96	 2.2 to 13
	 SI-1LA200/65	 65	 17.93		  11.9	 15.56		  10.38	 0.60	 1.6 to 8
	 SI-2-LA200/105	 105	 17.93		  11.9 	 15.56		  10.38	 4.2	 4.2 to 14
	 SI-2-LA250/105	 105	 27.94		  18.49	 24.42		  16.28	 2.6	 2.6 to 8.8
	 SI-2-LA280/105	 105	 35.14	  	 23.32	 30.52		  20.35	 2.0	 2.0 to 7.0
	 SI-2-LA320/105	 105	 46.14	  	 30.81 	 39.56		  26.37	 1.6	 1.6 to 5.4
	 SI-2-LA350/105	 105	 54.97		  36.52 	 47.62		  31.74	 1.3	 1.3 to 4.4
	 SI-2-LA400/105	 105	 72.26		  48.4 	 61.6		  41.06	 1.0	 1.0 to 3.4
	 SI-2-LA450/105	 105	 91.69		  61.61	 77.65		  51.77	 0.8	 0.8 to 2.7
Note - Thrust lbf-in is 224.8x kN figure.
Table reflects to standard sizes. Alternative sizes and stroke speeds are available. See product specification sheets for full details.
Intelligent Design
The SI-L are compact and robust electrically operated linear